

N
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4654/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2012 in ITA No.32/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ASST. DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HALLIBURTON ENERGY Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Husnal Syali, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No....[D
5336 of 2013] titled "Director Income Tax Vs. Transocean Offshore
Int. Vent. Ltd. & Ors."

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|